FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. %-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

NY01 490940x1

**RECOR!** 

07-12-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102151477

| To the I                | Ionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta   | ched original documents or copy thereof  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Nam                  | ne of conveying party:   | 2. Name and address of receiving party:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Gerha                   | ord RÖHNER 7-8-02  | Name: CARL FREUDENBERG KG  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Addition                | al name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No   | Address: Hoehnerweg 2-4  |  |  |  |  |  |
| B Ass<br>□ Sec          | nre of conveyance: signment  | D-69469 Weinheim<br>Federal Republic of Germany  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | her:ion date: March 7, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. App                  | dication numbers or patent numbers: document is being filed together with a new application,   | the execution date of the application is:  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | ent Applications:<br>/009,905  | B. Patent No.(s)  SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | Additional Numbers   | attached? □ Yes ⊠ No   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | ne and address of party to whom correspondence<br>ning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and paterns inversed:  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | Richard L. Mayer  Al Address: KENYON & KENYON  | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | Address: One Broadway  New York State: New York Zip Code: 10004  | 8. Deposit account number:<br>11-0600  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         |  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | E THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the ort              | tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform iginal document.  The description of Person Signing Signature | Total Number of pages comprising document and cover sheet: 3                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| OMB                     | No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         | Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 07/12/2002<br>01 FC:581 | TDIAZ1 00000023 110600 10009905<br>40.00 CH  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 013065 FRAME: 0085** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Gerhard RÖHNER Gleiwitzerstrasse 21 D-69502 Hemsbach Federal Republic of Germany

Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled **DEVICE FOR DETECTING LEAKAGE IN MEMBRANES**, the specification of which was filed as International Application No. PCT/EP00/05422, on 13 June 2000; and

WHEREAS CARL FREUDENBERG KG, having a place of business at Hoehnerweg 2-4, D-69469 Weinheim, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

PATENT REEL: 013065 FRAME: 0086

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents. photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

| IN TEST | IMONY WHEREOF, | I have hereunto | set my | hand a | and seal this | 7th | day |
|---------|----------------|-----------------|--------|--------|---------------|-----|-----|
| March   | , 2002.        |                 | -      |        |               |     | ,   |

WITNESSED BY:

| Sandra | Brüning |  |
|--------|---------|--|
| Name   |         |  |

An der Kuhweide 22

69469 Weinheim, Germany

Address

bucha Bristiff

Elke Dombrow

Name

Windthorststrasse 32

67549 Worms, Germany Address

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

Elle Doubles

2